Patni, Advocate for respondent 

no. 4. 

2. The petitioner has admittedly taken a loan from 

State Bank of India, A.D.B., Roorkee, District Haridwar 

(hereinafter referred to as �the Bank�). At present the 

liability of the petitioner is to the tune of ` 8,49,830/- 

(Eight Lac Forty Nine Thousand and Eight Hundred 

Thirty). 

3. Since the Bank requested the Revenue Authorities, 

the authorities concerned proceeded under the U.P. 

Public Moneys (Recovery of Dues) Act, 1972 and the 

Tehsildar, Tehsil Roorkee, district Haridwar (respondent 

no. 3) issued a Recovery Citation dated 19.8.2011 to the